## MOTOR VEHICLE BILL OF SALE

**I. THE PARTIES**. This Motor Vehicle Bill of Sale ("Bill of Sale") was created on July 13 2023, in the County of Clark, State of Washington (state) and is made and entered into between:

**Buyer**: Two (2) individual(s) known as Jeff Palmer and Susan Palmer ("Buyer") with a mailing address of 5671 Sanderling Way, Blaine, Washington, 98230,

AND

**Seller**: One (1) individual(s) known as John Anderson ("Seller") with a mailing address of 3114 NW Quartz Pl, Camas, Washington, 98607.

**II. MOTOR VEHICLE DESCRIPTION**. The Buyer agrees to pay \$21,000.00 to the Seller in exchange for the possession and ownership of the following described motor vehicle:

Make: Mercedes Model: ML350

**Body Type:** SUV Bluetec **Color:** Silver

Year: 2014 Odometer: 81942 Miles

Vehicle Identification Number (VIN): 4JGDA2EB5EA439440

**III. TAXES**. All municipal, county, and State taxes in relation to the purchase of the motor vehicle, including sales taxes, are not included in the purchase price.

**IV. WARRANTIES**. Buyer and Seller acknowledge that the sale is final without any representations ("AS-IS") and that after the sale the Seller shall not have any liability other than the details in this Bill of Sale.

## V. ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. N/A

Buyer's Signature: _		Date:	
Jeff Palmer			
Buyer's Signature: _		Date:	
Susan Palmer			
<b>Seller's Signature</b> : John Anderson	John Anderson	Date: 07/14/2023	_

## **ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT**

FEDERAL and STATE LAW requires that you state the mileage in connection with the transfer of ownership. Failure to complete or providing a false statement may result in fines and/or imprisonment.

Mileage at the time of	sale: <b>81942 Miles</b>		
The Seller certifies to	the best of their knowledge that	the odometer reading is the actual m	ileage.
<b>Buyer's Signature:</b> Jeff Palmer		Date:	
<b>Buyer's Signature:</b> Susan Palmer		Date:	
<b>Seller's Signature</b> : John Anderson	John Anderson	Date: 07/14/2023	